1
Typenschlüssel
06
-0
3-
02
E
T
A
U
C
H
S
O
N
D
E
N
 •
 I
M
M
E
R
S
IB
L
E
 P
R
O
B
E
S
T20 T20
Type Key
für jeden
Schaltpunkt
angeben
provide data
for each
switch point
Switch points in mm
K1 = ___mm
K2 = ___mm etc.
Pipe length in mm
R = ____mm
Probe pipe diameter
3    = pipe Ø 15mm
4    = pipe Ø 12mm
9/0 = pipe Ø 18mm
4/0 = pipe Ø 12mm (unconnected cable end)
5/0 = pipe Ø 8mm (unconnected cable end)
Connection
PO = Polyester box
AA = Aluminium box
EX = __mm cable PUR blue (standard 1000
Safety function
without indication = not Part of a overfill protection system
F = Part of a overfill protection system
Thread cylindrical (on request conical)
 I1/2”  = G 1/2” for internal assembly
 A1/2”  = G 1/2” for external assembly
 A1” = G 1” for external assembly
 A11/4” = G 1 1/4” for external assembly
 A11/2” = G 1 1/2” for external assembly
 A2”  = G 2” for external assembly
 A3”  = G 3” for external assembly
 S  = Special request (flange)
Float Models
03 = ball Stainless steel 52 mm Ø
04 = ball Stainless steel 62 mm Ø
05 = oval float Stainless steel 80 mm Ø
06 = oval float Stainless steel 94 mm Ø
07 = ball Stainless steel 105 mm Ø
08 = cylinder Stainless steel 27 mm Ø
09 = cylinder Stainless steel 44 mm Ø
No. of Floats
1x = 1 float
2x = 2 floats etc.
Contacts (standard monostable)
NO = NO
NC = NC
WE = change-over contact
Contact behavior
without indication = monostable
bi = bistable
Limiting (only for
  monostable contacts)
oben  = limited upwards
unten = limited downwards
O = without
Design
without indication = fixed
V = adjustable (only with external thread)
Additional continuous immersible probes
without indication = none
K = continuous immersible probes (starting from pipe Ø12 mm)
Schaltpunkte in mm
K1 = ___mm
K2  = ___mm etc.
Rohrlänge in mm
R = ____mm
Schwimmerausführungen
03 = Kugel Edelstahl 52 mm Ø
04 = Kugel Edelstahl 62 mm Ø